City of Benton City Council Meeting July 15, 2024

The governing body of the City of Benton, Kansas met in regular session at 7:00 p.m. Mayor Tyler Gottschalk presided. Members of the council were present as follows: Ross Schoneboom, Dan Claycamp, Curt Ghormley, Travis Swift and Cody Smith.

Pledge of Allegiance

Approved Consent Agenda

Approved Agenda

Public Comment - No public comment

New Business

Resolution 24-05, A Resolution adopting the 2024 Kansas Homeland Security Region G Hazard Mitigation Plan as the Hazard Mitigation Plan for the City of Benton.

Councilman Schoneboom moved to approve Resolution 24-05. Motion was seconded by Councilman Claycamp.

Councilman Ghormley moved to postpone approving the Hazard Mitigation Plan until August meeting. Motion was seconded by Councilman Smith. Motion passed 4-1. Councilman Schoneboom was opposed.

Resolution 24-06, A Resolution fixing the dates and times for the sale and discharge of fireworks within the City of Benton, Kansas.

Councilman Schoneboom moved to approve Resolution 24-06. The motion was seconded by Councilman Smith. Motion passed 5-0.

Department Reports

Mayor - none

Admin – The new maintenance building is complete except for electrical.

Councilman Ghormley inquired of the 254 Corridor Study,

Open Discussion - Councilman Claycamp commented on the 2025 Budget.

Executive Session – none

Final Motions - none

The meeting was adjourned at 7:20 p.m.